Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Senator Edward J. Kennedy

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Canalway Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2 Loading Dock Arts, Inc.

3 Merrimack Repertory Theatre

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

4 Angkor Dance Troupe, Inc.

5 Lowell Parks and Conservation Trust, Inc.
6 Merrimack Repertory Theatre

7 New England Quilt Museum

8 Tsongas Industrial History Center

City

Lowell

City

Lowell

Lowell

City

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$30,000
$45,000

Grant
Amount

$9,000
$10,900
$31,000
$11,600

$19,300
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Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Recipient Name

Adam Brandt
Alexandra DiMauro
Alfonzo Hunt
Amanda Garcia
Amanda Hodges
Angela Ales
Angelica Pinna-Perez
Aron Leaman

Artie Barbato
Ashley Eisenman
Ben Baker

Brooke Lambert
Channa Sath
Christa Brown
Christopher Winters
Chummeng Soun

Colleen Gerossie

City

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Dracut
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

Cultural Investment Program

Total $81,800

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
88
34
35
36
37
38
=)
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

Dale Silva
Deborah White
Debra Sarjeant
Denise Driscoll
Diamond Asaneh
Diana Zipeto
Donna Rucinski Harrington
Dori A. Robinson
Ellen Casazza
Emily Watson
Erick Maldonado
Frank D. Casazza
Gabriella Aragon
Gina Naggar
Henry Marte
Jaime Rodriguez
Jaylynne Ogbeide
Jeff Caplan
Jeffrey Alphonso
Jenny Tubbs-Barbato
Jimmy Le

John Haiduk

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Dracut
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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48 John Welch

49  Josephine Bray

50 Kara Bediako Mensah
51 Katerina Annunziato
52 Keeva Davis

53 Kenneth Almquist
54  Kennis Mor

55 Kimhan Meas

56 Lautaro Mantilla

57 Maegan Conroy

58 Magdalene Stathas
59 Marc DeMille

60 Maren Schiffer

61 Maritza Grooms

62 Martin Gotora

63 Matthew Bailin

64 Matthew Stefon

65 Matthew Wolterding
66 Maxine Farkas

67 Michael Crutcher
68 Michael Oeun

69 Micheal Hoffmann

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Dunstable
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Dracut
Pepperell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91

Natalia McDermott
Nicholas A. Mancini
Paul Carlson

Pech Heung

Peter Cangiano
Peter Chea

Peter Veth

Peter Zimmerman
Poutda Pech
Riquelvin Marquez
Roneld Lores

Sally Chapman
Sarah Mitchell
Savanah Marshall
Sergio Velazquez
Simone Hill

Soben Ung

Sophea Chamroeunnop
Soumita Acharya
Spencer Yates
Stanley Onyeneho

Sylv Litz

Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Tyngsborough
Lowell
Lowell
Tyngsborough
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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92 Thaddeus Miles Lowell $5,000
93 Thomas Driscoll Lowell $5,000
94 Tim Thou Lowell $5,000
95 Tracy Levesque Lowell $5,000
96 Tzu-Ju Chen Lowell $5,000
97 Veronica Holmes Lowell $5,000
98 Wednesday Klevisha Lowell $5,000
99 Yary Livan Lowell $5,000
100 Zito Da Silva Lowell $5,000
CutisSectorfecoven 460000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name City Ar::::

101 A Brush with History, Inc. Lowell $12,760
102 African Community Center of Lowell, Inc. Lowell $15,660
103 Angkor Dance Troupe, Inc. Lowell $11,810
104 Arts League of Lowell, Inc. Lowell $7,250
105 Canalway Cultural District Lowell $5,500
106 Do-it-Yourself Lowell Lowell $7,350
107 Free Soil Arts Collective Lowell $7,350
108 Hue Galley LLC Lowell $5,850
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109 Lowell Art Association Lowell $23,740
110 Lowell Chamber Orchestra Lowell $7,350
111 Lowell Kinetic Sculpture Race Lowell $6,600
112 Lowell Makes, Inc. Lowell $12,760
113 Lowell Memorial Auditorium Lowell $75,000
114 Lowell Parks and Conservation Trust, Inc. Lowell $34,480
115 Lowell Southeast Asian Water Festival, Inc.  Lowell $9,560
116 Lowell Telecommunications Corporation Lowell $68,030
117 Merrimack Repertory Theatre Lowell $75,000
118 New England Film Orchestra, Inc. Lowell $6,250
119 New England Quilt Museum Lowell $29,680
120 New England Symphony Orchestra, Inc. Lowell $§7,350
121 Pollard Memorial Library Lowell $75,000

192 The Cellm.bodlan Mutual Assistance Lowell $47.930
Association of Greater Lowell, Inc.

123 The Lowell Festival Foundation Lowell $75,000
124 The Lowell Philharmonic Orchestra, Ltd. Lowell $7,350
Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total S

Festivals & Projects
. . . Grant

Recipient Name City

Amount
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140

141
142
143
144

145

Afro-American Community Collaborative
Art For Eyes Corp.

Blvckflxg Dance Crew

Dracut Performing Arts Series, Inc.
Dwelling House of Hope, Inc.

FreeVerse!

Greater Deliverance Temple COGIC

Just Dream, Inc.

Lowell City of Learning

Lowell Kinetic Sculpture Race

Lowell Litter Krewe

Lowell Telecommunications Corporation
New American Center, Inc.

New England Film Orchestra, Inc.

New England Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

North Worcester County Symphony
Orchestra & School of Music, Inc.

Points of Light Lantern Celebration
Project LEARN, Inc.

Salem United, Inc.

The Lowell Philharmonic Orchestra, Ltd.

UMASS Lowell Labor Education Program

Lowell
Tyngsborough
Lowell
Dracut
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell
Lowell

Lowell
Lowell

Lowell
Lowell
Dracut
Lowell

Lowell

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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146 UNITAS Lowell

Gaming Mitigation Program

Recipient Name City
147 Lowell Memorial Auditorium Lowell
148 The Lowell Festival Foundation Lowell

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name City
149 Dracut Cultural Council Dracut
150 Dunstable Cultural Council Dunstable
151 Lowell Cultural Council Lowell
152 Pepperell Cultural Council Pepperell
153 Tyngsborough Cultural Council Tyngsborough

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Program
Total

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

$2,500
$55,000

Grant
Amount

$123,400

$74,800

$198,200

Grant
Amount

$23,900
$5,500
$133,600
$9,800
$8,700

$181,500

Grant
Amount
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154 Amanda Garcia

155 Joseph G. Pyne School

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name

156 Chris Pantazelos

157 Sharon Chandler Correnty

YouthReach

Recipient Name

158 Angkor Dance Troupe, Inc.

159 Boys & Girls Club of Greater Lowell, Inc.

Dracut

Lowell

City

Lowell

Pepperell

City

Lowell

Lowell

$5,200
$5,950

STARS Residencies Total $11,150

Grant
Amount

$10,000
$10,000

Traditional Arts

Apprenticeship Total $20,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000
$22,000
YouthReach Total $44,000

Senator Edward J. Kennedy

Tota] $1:746,260

Grand Total $1,746,260
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